6.1 Any hours of duty in excess of the 8 (eight) shall be paid for by overtime, the hourly overtime 
rate shall be 1.25 the basic hourly rate calculated by reference to the basic wage for the cate-
gory concerned and the weekly working hours (ANNEX 1). 

6.2 At least 103 (one hundred and three) hours guaranteed overtime shall be paid monthly to 
each Seafarer. 

6.3 Overtime shall be recorded individually and in duplicate either by the Master or the Head of 
the Department, if requested by the Seafarer a hard copy will be provided. 

6.4 Such record, endorsed by the Master or a person authorised by the Master, shall be accessi-